
%

spore 13 negntee 
sono 

pestesi
OR COPY Q a

THE CAMPELLTON GRAPHIC

HAO (last year all for tiret offence that
the Art was, apparently, being 

_ [run only revenue. Was
ITEDTOTIAIO MrrTi1legal to pay any Pliceman 
11 ERES INU MEET . Hi Ta salary from C.T. A. tines! 1 I GILO I TO IVILLTIITO Ald. CLARK asked Mr. 

we _______. IFalconer if lie could name a law.

TRIED EVERYTHING 1NAOTI C PAIIMM UADILE UUUNU

RELIEF
yer in this County who was 
willing to prosecute offenders 
against the C. T. Act.

To Ald. Butler, Ald. C’ark said 
that Mr. Hill had tiled his returns 
as Sectt Act Inspector.

ALD. BUTLER said that if 
Rev. Mr. Dean knew the man was 
poisoned he should have sworn out 
the warrant for an inquest. He 
thought that part of the S. of T., 
letter was libellous, as were 
different things that had been 
written in the press or proclaimed 
from the pulpit. Let the liquor 
laws be made so that they could 
be enforced. Neither the Local 
Legislature nor the Dominion

Estimates and Assessors for 1912—Death 
of George Munroe Discussed by Sons 
of Temperance and Council- Impor­
tant Matters Postponed Till Next 

Meeting.

Until I took "Fruit-a-tives"
SARNIA, ONT., Feb. 5th, 1910.

"I have been a sufferer for the past 
25 years with Constipation, Indigestion 
and Catarrh of the Stomach. I tried 
many remedies and many doctors but 
derived no benefit whatever.

Finally, I read an advertisement of 
1Fruit-a-tives’. I decided to give a 
‘Fruît-a-tives’ a trial and found they 
did exactly what was claimed for them.

I have now taken ‘Fruit-a-tives’ for 
some months and find that they are the 
only remedy that does me good.

I have recommended ‘Fruit-a-tives’ 
to a great many of my friends and 1 
cannot praise these fruit tablets too 
highly” PAUL J. JONES

; Town Council met in regular 
monthly session Feb. 15th. His 
Worship Mayor Pedolin in the 
chair. Aldermen present: T. W. 
Butler, John Clark, J. G. Kethro, 
9. A. Russell, H. H. Stuers and

The UNION ADVOCATE being 
the only tenderer, it was awarded 
the printing of the Town Report, 
at the same rate as paid last year 
to the North Shore Leader.

Following bills were ordered i 
paid:

O 0 SEBU Government had been, willing, up 
to date, to grant effective amend- 
ments asked by the Temperance 
people. Were no liquor sold here 
it could, under existing laws, be 
imported by everyone for private 
use. The last amendment giving 
the right to search is so hedged 
round as to be almost impossible 
of enforcement.

MAYOR PEDOLIN said that he 
had tried to find out where Monroe 
got liquor, but when a man with 
whom Monroe had been was him­
self sick from effect of liquor he 

1 . had been unable to obtain theThe returns showed collections of least - „
$534.50 in fines. Magistrate’s and i stitu mo tion frr m him. A'd constable’s fees amounted to $329,- - BEV. MR. DEAN thought A'd’ 
50, balance of $205 paid to Town 
Treasurer. Re C. T. Act there had 
been 30 complaints and three 
searches. Total collections $1,575,- 
75. Fees and expenses $109.25,1 
balance of $1,466.50 paid over to 
Town Treasurer.

The report was read by Ald. 
Kethro, who moved its adoption. 
This was seconded by Ald. Butler, 
who, however, complained that he,1 
a member of the Police Committee,i 
had not been consulted. Too 
much committee business was done 
by chairmen alone.

The Mayor agreed with Ald. 
Butler.

The report was received and 
ordered printed in the Town Book. 

The Police and appointment to 
offer committee recommended the 
reappointment of RE Armstrong,

’ later, C. M. Dickison.
Invitation from St. John Board

FINANCE
A. A. Davidson for legal ser­

vices $60.
WATER & LIGHT

of Trade and W. E. Anderso. tu
andsome Structure Lately Repaired send delegations to the Immigra- 

ition convention in Fredericton, 
March 8th, was laid over for futurearged at Great Coat Badly consideration.

T. McAvity & Sons
L O, Coal Mining Co.

An invitation from AmherstGutted by Fire.. $9.38 
47.401 Fire Department to send repre­

sentatives to witness test of their 
new Rambler Motor Chemical $56.78

The Police Committee’s report 
for 1911 showed that there were 
94 co plaints laid before the 
Police Magistrate during the year.

About eight o’clock Friday 
morring smoke was seen is- 

suing from the residence of

interior was badly gutted ank 
severely damaged by the

engine, was filed.
The following estimates of what “Fruit-a-tives” is the only natural 

cure for Constipation and Stomach 
Trouble, because it is the only medicine 
in the world, that is made of fruit juices 
and valuable tonics. Hundreds of 
people have been cured, as if by a 
miracle, by taking ‘Fruit-a-tives", the 
famous fruit medicine.

50c.a box, 6 for $2.50, trial size, 25c. 
At dealers, or sent on receipt of price by 
Fruit-a-tives Limited, Ottawa.

was needed for 1912 was received 
from the School Trustees, showing 
an increase of $1400 over last
year:
Salaries of teachers and

,...iwater. Most of the furniture 
Donald Morrison, was saved. The damage to 

the building is covered by
Hon.
Pleasant St. The fire was 
found to be between the walls 
and the metal roof prevented 
it finding an exit through the 
roof. The firemen were early 
on the scene but the hydrant 
at the Post Office was frozen, 
causing some delay. They

The fire issupposed to, 
have caught in a beam near s , 
the furnacepipe, in a position Sinking Fund 
considered to be perfectly

janitors 
Fuel

$4750 
800 

1000 
2400

950

Butler’s remarks about libellons 
matter in die press, pulpit, &c., 
was out of place. The Coroner, 
himself, had allowed that the man 
had died from effects of drinking. 
He (Dean) was not a detective or 
Scott Act Inspector. He merely 
wanted to keep liquor from the 
youth of the town. Had Mr. Hill 
taken any part in the enforcement 
of the Scott Act in this town to 
the Council’s knowledge? About 
three-fourths of two Scott Act 
Inspectors’ salaries is paid from 
the Scott Act funds. The Jitter 
should be used to enforce the Act, 
not for other purposes.

ALD. CLARK said that Mr. 
Hill was appointed as a Scott Act 
Inspector but was relieved, because 
of his night work, from laying 
informations. He was supposed tc 
give information to the day police- 
man. He (Clark) objected to state­
ments in the S. of T. letter reflect 
ing upon the Council. It was 
very hard to get witnesses to 
testify.

ALD. BUTLER said he had 
long been associated with the pro­
secution of the C. T. A., and had 
fought honestly and fairly.

REV. MR. DEAN asked Ald. 
Butler if it was not % fact Monroe 
had died of strong drink.

ALD BUTLER said that ho had 
been out of town and had no per­
sonal knowledge of the matter. 
He had met Monroe a year age 
and had then thought lie was 
suffering from alcoholism. There 
was no power in the C. T. Act to 
prevent such a man itour getting 
liquor.

REV. MR. DEAN—Has the 
Coroner no initiative in holding 
an inquest?

MAYOR PEDOLIN—He uses 
his judgment.

ALD. BUTLER— He’s got to 
have information or else an order 
from the Attorney-General.

REV. MR. DEAN—Can’t the

Repairs, insurance, &c. W. T. ookMuch sympathy is felt for 
Mr. and Mrs I" 
the great inconvenience and

$9900
Morrison in Referred to Finance Committee.had to remain at their post 

until noon. They kept the 
flames from reaching the out­
side of the building, but the

Sole Agent for

New Joggins
Slope Coa

ReBoardof Health Bills for 1911
loss they have sustained. the Finance Committee reported 

that they had found vouchers for 
tall the amounts duly certified by 
6 the Chairman.

' The Board's expenses for 1911 
had .been $1047.05, of which 
$888.25. was for smallpox. ‘ Half 
of the $888.25 would be refunded 
by the Provincial government.
" There was some criticism of 
some of the Board of Health bills 
is being too large, but Ald. Clark 

a declared there was nothing to do 
. but to pay them when duly certi- Fed. 1 

- Ald. Kethro thought that mun- 
icipalities should be allowed to 

A manage their own health affairs.

ESZIMATES FOUL 1912

The following estimates were 
submitted by the Finance com­
mittee for 1912:

The best burning Soft Coal 
on the market

Stoves, Ranges, 
Hardware and Tools

Everything you need in 
Hardware, Brushes, Etc.

Can be had from

John Ferguson and 
Hickey as assessors.

Edward

The adoption of the recommen­
dation was moved by Ald Kethro, 
but was not seconded. Ald. Butler 
complaining that in this case, also, 
he had nut been consulted.

On the matter being referred to 
the council, Messrs. Armsttong, 
Ferguson and Hickey were elected 
assessors— Mr. Armstrong on mo­
tion of Ald. Kethro and Russell, 
Mr. Ferguson on motion of Ald. 
Clarke and Kethro,and "Mr. Hickey 
on motion of Ald. Dickison and

W. T. ok
Roseburv St Opposite Sub way

LIVERY STABLE
H. P. DOYLE, Proo.

Clean Single Rigs that any 

woman can drive. Pre .i pt 
attention to Orders

Prices Right.

1912 1911 Increase 
Park and Fire $1 900 $1,600 $300
Police & Light 1,800
Town Schools 9,900
1 Public Works 2,000
Contingencies 2,000
Sinking Fund 4,163

1,800
8,500 14000 2,000
2,000 

700 3,463 Russell.
1,000 On motion of Ald Clark and 

Stuart, the sons of Temperance
Interest . 8.000 7,000
Board of Health 1,000 1,000

Y OBAC 
EB EC

delegates. Rev W. J.. Dean and 
Mr. James Falconer, were heard re 
Newcastle Division’s letter con- 
earning the death of George 
Monroe.

tEV. MR, DEAN referred to 
the fact that a death had occurred 
in the town which, according to 
the report going through the 
country, had been caused by 
strong -extraordinarily strong— 
drink: The question was, why 
had an inquest not been held. Jib 
bad been informed by the Coroner 
that he (the coroner) was not 
obliged to hold one unless required 
to do no by someone who would 
swear that such a step was 
necessary. What was the Council’s 
policy re enforcement of the 0. T. 
act? In most municipalities the 
Councils apparently enforce the 
law as they choose. If this town 
were morally responsible for 
accident to the . horse that had 
fallen through the street why was 
it not morally responsible for the 
death of Monroe? It would seem 
to lie a case for investigation.

$80,768 $24,000 $0,103
Ald. Clark explained that the 

increase of $300 in the Park and 
Fire estimate was to cover the de­
ficit of $850 caused last year by 
the buying of the new hose wag- 
gon. • Ik€

The increase in the school es- 
timates was due to the demand of 
the Trustees and was not under 
the Council’s control.

The increase Jin the Sinking 
Fund was compulsory by provin­
cial laws recently passed, which 
directed municipalities that borrow 
to lay by enough each year to 
794 indebtedness as it becomes

The interest estimate of last 
cti2 

small to pay the interest on the 
debt contracted by previous Commis SANJO 1

Hence all (he increases were 
absolutely necessary. The finances 
of the town had been so well handled the past year as to de- 

moot, 584.* 
AJd Butler thought that the

only, else why were all the fines 
for “first” offences? Bat, ir possi- 
b'e, the illegal sale of liquor should 
be stopped—not practically li­
censed by the collection a few 
fines a year. The town, the pre -* 
vince, the country needed sober 
men. If the existing liquor law is 
defective, and he was inclined to 
agree with Ald. Butler in that 
respect, let the Council make a 
move to secure from the Govern­
ment amendments that will make 
the law absolutely effective when 
properly worked.

Ald. Stuart then gave notice 
that at the next meeting of the 
Council he would move for the 
appointment of a committee to 
consider and recommend any 
changes in existing legislation 
necessary to effectively cope with 
the liquor traffic and kindred 
evils.

Ald. Kethro moved that the 
Legislature be asked to pass an 
act empowering the town of New­
castle to jnpose a license upon non- 
taxpayers who come to do labor in 
the said town during the summer 
and tail months.

After some discussion the mat­
ter was postponed till the next 
night of meeting, time to adjourn

AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY 
-MEENOA meeting of the Executive of New- 

Outbut e castle, Northumberland County, Quiet « Agricultural Society No. 122, was 
It Mill. 1 held in the officer of the secretary, T.

-1W. Butler., K. O., Thursday. Presi- dent John Colm of Norul 
Boom presided, and others present 
were H. Williston, tress. Newcastle 
James Young, Stra

town do anything unless an in­
dividual citizen takes action first

MAYOR PEDOI said that 
the individual who lays complaint 
and cannot prove it is liable. Ald. 
Stuart had called upon him and 
had wished him to go with him 
to demand an inquest, but it was 
not for him to do so, not having 
definite information.

REV, MR. DEAN—Who has 
power to relieve Mr. Hill from 
part of his duty as C. T. Act 
Inspector, as Ald. Clark has stated, 
was done? Has the Corneil or 
Police Committee?

th hit TSM^sB :
stalled, the B. Pulp and Paper James Young. Strathadam; Hirai 
9. cutf n will double it DY hUney, Whitney viler Davie Pore

Cassilis; wo. Taylor, South Esk; 
James Power, Redbank; Mr. Sherrard 
Boom Road. and others. rowing 
Mesura. M Llm and Bauler were-

appolnted delegates to the Farmers 
and Dairymen’s- Association meeting

its output to 4000 tons

It was decided to buy twe 
purebred Ayrshire bull», to be sold at 
auction to members. Messrs. "Butler 
and M. Colm were commtoloned to 
look after the matter. ~
wthe =- 

------------ 
apoud-nim aidanals of 

mussel mu

sold by all dealers. MAYOR PEDOLIN thought
that the Council could not officially THE MAYOR—I think so.
1 ---------a . .. *ALD. CLARK-Is it possible

for a man to work night and day?
ALD. STUATT thought that 

more pains could have been taken 
to ferret out where Monroe got 
his liquor, drugs, or whatever

demand an inquest. As * bodyFOR
it had nothing to do with the 
case, at would be very, hard to
get evidence. , telig Is . '*

Mr. FALCONER said there was 
no suarge in the communication 
but the aim was to bring to the... 
notice of the Council the matter the death been from other causes

cpCea

ciriin.. caused or hastened his death. Had
V

it seemed to him that more would’, ha ving come, 
bave, been done in the matter 
The Canada Teniperance Act

COTTI 85% ^«xmir ^ -of enforcing they O.-.T. WA. He toapon “Thur exens^ would bhargesthol azhile Cornell would make himehvlrfitseean with not enforcing the Act. Proof 
of this charge was not necessity.

Victoria
scribe for___ 251710

Russell the cotimates were adopt- 
ed. HET. 12311

appeared to have been run during
There were so many complaints the last year for revenue purposes 

tore 80110 106 The Graphic 
co one111

sidqa10 oNT 
u, :

EXE


